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Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3307 General Bill, By Scott, Knotts, Jennings, Carnell, Govan, Whatley, Dantzler, Lee, Miller, Snow, Breeland,
Hosey, Rutherford, J.E. Smith, Rivers, Weeks and Rhoad
Similar (S 0177, S 0304)
Summary: Education Lottery Act, Lotteries, State; Businesses and Corporations, Treasurers, School Districts, Taxation,

Governor
     A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 57 TO TITLE 33 SO AS
TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY ACT"; TO PROVIDE FOR A STATE LOTTERY AND TO
CREATE THE SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY CORPORATION TO CONDUCT THE STATE LOTTERY; TO
PROVIDE FOR THE CORPORATION'S BOARD MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND POWERS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE
CREATION OF A LOTTERY RETAILERS ADVISORY COMMITTEE; TO PROVIDE FOR THE METHOD OF CONTRACTING
WITH VENDORS AND RETAILERS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE SALE OF LOTTERY GAME TICKETS AND THE
DISTRIBUTION OF PRIZES; TO PROVIDE FOR ALLOCATION OF LOTTERY PROCEEDS WHICH MUST BE USED FOR
EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES AND PROGRAMS; TO PROVIDE CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR SELLING A LOTTERY TICKET
TO A MINOR, PURCHASING A LOTTERY TICKET AS A MINOR, AND DEFRAUDING OR OTHERWISE TAMPERING WITH
THE LOTTERY OR MAKING MATERIAL REPRESENTATIONS IN AN APPLICATION OR REPORT IN CONNECTION WITH
THE LOTTERY; TO CREATE A SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE; TO PROVIDE FOR
SET-OFF DEBT COLLECTION FROM PRIZE WINNINGS; TO ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY
ACCOUNT INTO WHICH THE NET REVENUE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE EDUCATION LOTTERY MUST BE
DEPOSITED AND TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE EDUCATION LOTTERY ACCOUNT BEGINNING IN
FISCAL YEAR 2001-02 FOR SPECIFIED PURPOSES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 1-3-240, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO
THE ENTITIES FROM WHICH AN APPOINTEE BY THE GOVERNOR MAY BE REMOVED IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS, SO
AS TO ADD THE SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY CORPORATION TO THAT LIST OF ENTITIES.
01/23/01 House Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/23/01 House Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10
04/26/01 House Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Ways and Means HJ-2
05/02/01 House Amended HJ-14
05/02/01 House Rejected HJ-288
05/02/01 House Roll call Yeas-57  Nays-61 HJ-288
05/03/01 House Reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-318
05/03/01 House Roll call Yeas-69  Nays-49 HJ-322
05/03/01 House Amended HJ-325
05/03/01 House Read second time HJ-337
05/03/01 House Roll call Yeas-64  Nays-53 HJ-337
05/08/01 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-115
05/08/01 House Roll call Yeas-59  Nays-57 HJ-118
05/09/01 Senate Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
05/14/01 Senate Amended SJ-33
05/30/01 Senate Read second time SJ-14
05/30/01 Senate Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14
01/09/02 Senate Special order not to be taken up before 1/23/02 SJ-18
02/07/02 Senate Debate adjourned SJ-33
02/14/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-56
02/19/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-43
02/20/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-78
02/21/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-16
02/26/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-24
02/27/02 Senate Amended SJ-29
02/27/02 Senate Debate interrupted SJ-29
02/28/02 Senate Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-57
03/06/02 House Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 12, 2002 HJ-24
03/19/02 House Senate amendment amended HJ-32
03/19/02 House Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-46

Page 1 of 2



February  09, 2026, 02:47:14 pm

03/20/02 Senate Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-36
03/26/02 House House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Harrell, Kelley and

Scott
03/27/02 Senate Conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, Leatherman, McConnell SJ-16
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